## OAK CREEK BOARD OF TRUSTEES JANUARY 2, 2025 SPECIAL BOARDMEETING AGENDA 6:00 P.M.

December 26, 2024 STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF ROUTT

To the Board of Trustees of the Town of Oak Creek and to all Other Persons to whom it may concern:

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Meeting** of the Board of Trustees, Town of Oak Creek, Routt County, Colorado, will be held on Thursday, January 2, 2025 beginning at 6:00 p.m. in the Hearing Room, Town of Oak Creek Offices, 129 Nancy Crawford Blvd., Oak Creek, Colorado.

## 1. CALL TO ORDER (5 Minutes):

- A. Roll Call
- B. Pledge of Allegiance

## 2. EXECUTIVE SESSION

Executive Session for discussion of a personnel matter under C.R.S. Section 24-6-402(2)(f) and not involving: any specific employees who have requested discussion of the matter in open session; any member of this body or any elected official; the appointment of any person to fill an office of this body or of an elected official; or personnel policies that do not require the discussion of matters personal to particular employees. No action is anticipated at this time. The topics of the Executive Session are related to the applications and hiring processes for the Town Administrator position.

## 3. ADJOURNMENT

Notice: Three or more members of the Town Board may be meeting informally at The Oak Creek Tavern or Franciosi Brothers following the scheduled Board Meeting. Members of the public are welcomed.

Please Note: All programs, services and activities of the Town of Oak Creek are operated in compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. If you need a special accommodation as a result of a disability, please call our office at (970) 736-2422 or TDD access through RelayColorado by dialing 7-1-1 to coordinate your needs. Please notify us of your request as soon as possible to allow us time to meet your request. This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.